mns POS?&

=
LS
A=
W K, o,
&
~or,

ErTeriasasId
1
Sveooe®i

° it lc’

o= UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
47% L'Entant Pi3za. SW
. \vashington, DC 20260

December 6, 1982

Mr. Kenneth D. Wilson : SECTION

ARTICLE 27

Assistant Director SUBJECT
Clerk Division . grx CLock
American Postal Workers B
Union, AFL-CIO ¥ il
817 - 14th Street, N.W. (“,

Washington, D.C. 20005
° SO 2985
Re: G. Wilson
Lansing, MI 48924
H8C-4B-C 25594

Dear Mr. Wilson:

On November 1, 1982, we met to discuss the above- captioned
vrievance at the fourth step of our contractual grievance
»tocedure.

The matters presented as well as the applicable contractual
provisions have been reviewed and given careful
consideration.

We mutually agreed that there was no interpretive dispute
between the parties at the national level as to the meaning
and intent of Article 17 of the National Agreement as it
relates to the pavment to stewards and grievants for
gcievance handling.

Article 17, Section 4, of the National Agreement stipulates
in sart that pavment to stewards and employees involved in
gri:vince handling "will be granted at the apollcable
2L2E.352 :i:e rate, provzd ng the time spent is part of the
gr-z.cv=e's or steward's regular work day,
Thiz ifile crovides no documentation that management reguired
the stzward and grievant to meet on their own time or thac
the zrisvant's rights under the grievance procedures were
unreasonably delayed or.compromised due to a management
action. This dispute can best be processed at the lower
levels.

)

“Acc ingly, ‘as further agreed, this case is hereby remanded

ing
p 3 for further processing by the parties at that.
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